Scent Work Results

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Armband Call Name

9/23/2024

Container

Place
1 196
2 197
3 202
4 121
5 188
NQ 112
NQ 118
NQ 126
NQ 131
AB 105

Trial 1

Fever
Presley
TeetEr
Pika
Rip
Louie
Sport
Lincoln
Java

Ali

Event: 2024166414

Novice A

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Papillon

English Springer Spaniel

Judge: Virginia Huxley

Handler

Kayla Nyvold
Debby McConnell
Ken Wohlford
Cindy McElligott
Carson Pullian
Joann Hankemeyer
Sheri Conrad
Carmen Laing
Connie Cline

Deborah Cooper

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:06.52
00:23.09
00:34.64
00:19.01
01:13.20
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

o O o o o
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 208 Kami
2 147 Faith
3 173 Darby
4 205 Kreia
5 106 Rizzo
6 178 Magic
7 103 Gwen
8 111 Ivy
9 214 Fern
10 181 Thor
11 120 Beckett
NQ 176 Frankie
NQ 142 Maxime
NQ 164 Macro
AB 212 Neo

Event: 2024166414

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Belgian Malinois
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Dalmatian

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

Judge: Virginia Huxley
Handler

Deborah Tuggle
Courtney Hansen
Jan Connor
Margaret Hardtner
Sandra Kucaba
Elizabeth Purkaple
Deborah Cooper
Carol Rushing
Susan Meister

Sue Schroer

Kim Berkley

Susie Shore
Wendy Ransbury
Cathleen Brooks

Elizabeth Maylack

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:12.61
00:14.18
00:15.60
00:16.53
00:17.22
00:18.79
00:28.93
00:36.00
00:36.14
00:45.17
00:19.77
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 180 Freckles
2 199 Spin
3 179 Ergo
NQ 127 Skyler
NQ 215 Titus
NQ 195 Doc
NQ 189 Bailey
NQ 186 Tessa
NQ 182 Edith
NQ 174 Max
NQ 146 Tatum
NQ 141 Finnigan
NQ 168 Rizzo
NQ 125 Elsa
NQ 119 Missy
NQ 117 Violet
NQ 107 Grendel
NQ 104 Monica
NQ 216 Malcolm

Event: 2024166414

Advanced -

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
Border Terrier

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Dogue de Bordeaux
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Field Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel

Judge: Peter Betchley

Handler

Sue Schroer
Kathy Echols
Elizabeth Purkaple
Tani Ketter
Melissa James
Kayla Nyvold
Carson Pullian
Virginia Huxley
Deborah Peck
Peggy Lange
Courtney Hansen
Wendy Ransbury
Jill Dunham
Carmen Laing
Sheri Conrad
Susan Petry
Kathy Goodell

Deborah Cooper

Miniature American Shepher Deborah Vassar

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:23.43
01:11.76
01:58.60
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0
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Scent Work Results

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024166414

Container Advanced - Judge: Peter Betchley Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 144 Bob Seger English Springer Spaniel Kathy Patregnani NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 145 Henrietta English Springer Spaniel Courtney Hansen NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 211 Hailey All American Dog Elizabeth Maylack Absent 0
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

9/23/2024

Container

Place
1 143
2 129
NQ 185
NQ 169
NQ 167
NQ 134
NQ 132
NQ 122
NQ 108
NQ 204
AB 210

Diggs
Jacques
Zed

Ringo
Jazmine
Fannie May
Bindi

Starr
Begonia
Scout

Penny

Event: 2024166414

Excellent -

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Cocker Spaniel
Pomeranian

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Peter Betchley

Handler

Kathy Patregnani
Tani Ketter
Virginia Huxley
Jill Dunham

Jill Dunham
Kristine Morrow
Connie Cline

Rita Bakalar
Donna Larson
Margaret Hardtner

Elizabeth Maylack

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time
00:47.59
00:56.83
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

9/23/2024
Container
Place
1 163
2 209
3 123
4 115
NQ 133
NQ 190

Camille

Pyxis

Tia

Lily

Willie Wonka

Jessica

Event: 2024166414

Master -

Breed

Miniature American Shepher
German Shepherd Dog
English Springer Spaniel

Field Spaniel

Cocker Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel

Judge: Virginia Huxley
Handler

Deborah Vassar
Patricia Schneiderjohn
Brenda Johnson

Susan Petry

Kristine Morrow

Jennifer Rowland

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
01:02.70 0
01:18.07
01:38.62
03:17.47

00:00.00

o O o o o

00:00.00
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Armband Call Name

9/23/2024

Interior

Place
1 121
2 202
3 126
4 130
5 188
6 112
7 171
8 196
9 197
10 131
NQ 139

Trial 1

Pika
TeetEr
Lincoln
Roxy
Rip
Louie
Wasabi
Fever
Presley
Java

Buffy

Event: 2024166414

Novice A

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Bernese Mountain Dog
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Papillon

All American Dog

Judge: Virginia Huxley

Handler

Cindy McElligott
Ken Wohlford
Carmen Laing
Becky Wright
Carson Pullian
Joann Hankemeyer
Vonda Spinks
Kayla Nyvold
Debby McConnell
Connie Cline

Sandi Antalick

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:14.91
00:20.37
00:26.11
00:35.40
00:36.10
00:36.15
00:42.78
00:45.03
00:51.69
01:08.64

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o o
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 176 Frankie
2 181 Thor
3 111 Ivy
4 142 Maxime
5 164 Macro
6 103 Gwen
7 214 Fern
8 147 Faith
9 106 Rizzo
10 120 Beckett
11 178 Magic
12 205 Kreia
13 173 Darby
14 208 Kami
15 119 Missy
AB 212 Neo

Event: 2024166414

Novice B

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Dalmatian

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Belgian Malinois
English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

Judge: Virginia Huxley
Handler

Susie Shore

Sue Schroer

Carol Rushing
Wendy Ransbury
Cathleen Brooks
Deborah Cooper
Susan Meister
Courtney Hansen
Sandra Kucaba

Kim Berkley
Elizabeth Purkaple
Margaret Hardtner
Jan Connor
Deborah Tuggle
Sheri Conrad

Elizabeth Maylack

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:11.82
00:11.86
00:12.23
00:12.28
00:13.19
00:13.26
00:17.08
00:17.82
00:27.20
00:38.52
00:39.42
00:41.27
00:42.09
00:51.42

01:52.53

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 109 Peart
2 129 Jacques
3 107 Grendel
4 195 Doc
5 144 Bob Seger
6 166 Chesney
7 125 Elsa
8 145 Henrietta
9 186 Tessa
10 216 Malcolm
11 182 Edith
12 189 Bailey
NQ 179 Ergo
NQ 174 Max
NQ 146 Tatum
NQ 141 Finnigan
NQ 116 Joe
NQ 104 Monica
AB 170 Jiana

Event: 2024166414

Advanced -

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel

Scent Work Results

Judge: Kathy Echols

Handler

Brad Carpenter
Tani Ketter
Kathy Goodell
Kayla Nyvold
Kathy Patregnani
Jill Dunham
Carmen Laing
Courtney Hansen

Virginia Huxley

Miniature American Shepher Deborah Vassar

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel

Deborah Peck

Carson Pullian

Elizabeth Purkaple

Peggy Lange
Courtney Hansen
Wendy Ransbury
Susan Petry
Deborah Cooper

Jill Dunham

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:40.11
00:43.48
00:50.17
00:52.87
00:54.65
00:55.24
00:56.48
01:11.71
01:11.85
01:17.91
01:22.64
01:17.85
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0
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Scent Work Results

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024166414

Interior Advanced - Judge: Kathy Echols Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
AB 211 Hailey All American Dog Elizabeth Maylack Absent 0
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

9/23/2024
Interior
Place
1 185
2 165
NQ 108
NQ 204
NQ 140
NQ 102
NQ 122
NQ 133
NQ 143
NQ 115
NQ 132

Zed
Zoey
Begonia
Scout
Ellie
Ziffel
Starr
Willie Wonka
Diggs
Lily
Bindi

Event: 2024166414

Excellent -

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog
Border Terrier

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Cocker Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel
Field Spaniel

Pomeranian

Judge: Kathy Echols

Handler
Virginia Huxley
Jill Dunham

Donna Larson

Margaret Hardtner

Sue Young

Deborah Cooper

Rita Bakalar

Kristine Morrow

Kathy Patregnani

Susan Petry

Connie Cline

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00 02:00

Qualified Time Faults
Qualified 01:52.17 0
Qualified 02:19.50 0
NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 00:00.00 0
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Armband Call Name

9/23/2024

Interior

Place
NQ 205
NQ 190
NQ 163
NQ 140
NQ 138
NQ 127
NQ 110
NQ 209
NQ 187
NQ 124
AB 210

Trial 1

Kreia
Jessica
Camille
Ellie
Mason
Skyler
Noir
Pyxis
Ruby
Jennings

Penny

Event: 2024166414
Master S
Breed

Belgian Malinois

English Springer Spaniel

Miniature American Shepher

Border Terrier

Boxer

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

Judge: Kathy Echols

Handler

Margaret Hardtner
Jennifer Rowland
Deborah Vassar
Sue Young

Joyce Hargrove
Tani Ketter

Carol Rushing
Patricia Schneiderjohn
Virginia Huxley
Brenda Johnson

Elizabeth Maylack

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent

Time
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00
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Faults
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Scent Work Results

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024166414
Exterior Novice A Judge: Virginia Huxley Max Time: 02:30
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 118 Sport English Springer Spaniel Sheri Conrad Qualified 00:07.14 0
2 121 Pika English Springer Spaniel Cindy McElligott Qualified 00:13.01 0
3 126 Lincoln English Springer Spaniel Carmen Laing Qualified 00:13.20 0
4 196 Fever English Springer Spaniel Kayla Nyvold Qualified 00:19.32 0
5 112 Louie English Springer Spaniel Joann Hankemeyer Qualified 00:20.14 0
6 136 Fizzy Cocker Spaniel Kristine Morrow Qualified 00:28.59 0
7 139 Buffy All American Dog Sandi Antalick Qualified 00:35.44 0
8 214 Fern Dalmatian Susan Meister Qualified 02:21.92 0
NQ 197 Presley English Springer Spaniel Debby McConnell NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 174 Max English Springer Spaniel Peggy Lange NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 131 Java Papillon Connie Cline NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 212 Neo All American Dog Elizabeth Maylack Absent 0
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 147 Faith
2 106 Rizzo
3 111 Ivy
4 176 Frankie
5 142 Maxime
6 178 Magic
7 103 Gwen
8 198 Cypher
9 208 Kami
10 129 Jacques
11 181 Thor
12 164 Macro
13 120 Beckett
14 101 Radar
15 205 Kreia
16 117 Violet
NQ 137 River

Event: 2024166414

Novice B

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Border Terrier

All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Belgian Malinois

Field Spaniel

Boxer

Judge: Virginia Huxley
Handler

Courtney Hansen
Sandra Kucaba
Carol Rushing
Susie Shore
Wendy Ransbury
Elizabeth Purkaple
Deborah Cooper
Kathy Echols
Deborah Tuggle
Tani Ketter

Sue Schroer
Cathleen Brooks
Kim Berkley

Patty Mortara
Margaret Hardtner
Susan Petry

Joyce Hargrove

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:08.20
00:09.09
00:13.92
00:15.81
00:17.33
00:18.35
00:18.60
00:18.75
00:19.06
00:21.92
00:23.99
00:31.39
00:39.36
00:44.36
00:47.43
01:46.31

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 179 Ergo
2 111 vy
3 145 Henrietta
4 106 Rizzo
5 144 Bob Seger
6 140 Ellie
7 195 Doc
8 180 Freckles
9 167 Jazmine
10 125 Elsa
11 146 Tatum
12 107 Grendel
13 141 Finnigan
14 189 Bailey
15 203 Pyke
16 104 Monica
17 216 Malcolm
18 182 Edith
NQ 194 Port

Event: 2024166414

Advanced -

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Border Terrier

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Belgian Malinois

English Springer Spaniel

Miniature American Shepher

English Springer Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel

Judge: Peter Betchley

Handler

Elizabeth Purkaple
Carol Rushing
Courtney Hansen
Sandra Kucaba
Kathy Patregnani
Sue Young

Kayla Nyvold

Sue Schroer

Jill Dunham
Carmen Laing
Courtney Hansen
Kathy Goodell
Wendy Ransbury
Carson Pullian
Margaret Hardtner
Deborah Cooper
Deborah Vassar
Deborah Peck

Donna Larson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:46.62
00:48.27
00:51.60
01:01.97
01:09.95
01:12.44
01:20.59
01:22.25
01:37.72
01:37.76
01:49.27
01:51.04
01:51.20
01:58.25
02:08.81
02:29.91
02:32.93
02:40.67

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

9/23/2024

Exterior

Place
NQ 215
NQ 186
NQ 134
NQ 132
NQ 119
NQ 116
AB 211

Titus

Tessa
Fannie May
Bindi

Missy

Joe

Hailey

Event: 2024166414

Advanced -

Breed

Dogue de Bordeaux
English Springer Spaniel
Cocker Spaniel
Pomeranian

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

Judge: Peter Betchley

Handler

Melissa James
Virginia Huxley
Kristine Morrow
Connie Cline
Sheri Conrad
Susan Petry

Elizabeth Maylack

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:00.00 0
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

o O o o o o

Page 16 of 24



English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 169 Ringo
2 209 Pyxis
3 110 Noir
4 122 Starr
5 204 Scout
6 102 Ziffel
7 190 Jessica
NQ 199 Spin
NQ 185 Zed
NQ 143 Diggs
NQ 140 Ellie
NQ 133 Willie Wonka
NQ 108 Begonia
AB 210 Penny

Event: 2024166414

Excellent -

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Border Terrier

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Border Terrier

Cocker Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

Judge: Peter Betchley

Handler

Jill Dunham
Patricia Schneiderjohn
Carol Rushing

Rita Bakalar
Margaret Hardtner
Deborah Cooper
Jennifer Rowland
Kathy Echols
Virginia Huxley
Kathy Patregnani
Sue Young

Kristine Morrow
Donna Larson

Elizabeth Maylack

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time

Faults

01:16.41 0

01:20.33
01:23.94
01:56.05
02:23.68
02:32.59
02:50.42
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Armband Call Name

9/23/2024
Exterior
Place
NQ 209
NQ 205
NQ 110
NQ 127
NQ 163

Trial 1

Pyxis
Kreia
Noir
Skyler

Camille

Event: 2024166414

Master - Judge: Virginia Huxley
Breed Handler

German Shepherd Dog Patricia Schneiderjohn
Belgian Malinois Margaret Hardtner
English Springer Spaniel Carol Rushing

English Springer Spaniel Tani Ketter

Miniature American Shepher Deborah Vassar

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
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A st Scent Work Results

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024166414
Buried Novice A Judge: Virginia Huxley Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 126 Lincoln English Springer Spaniel Carmen Laing Qualified 00:17.12 0
2 164 Macro English Springer Spaniel Cathleen Brooks Qualified 00:20.61 0
NQ 136 Fizzy Cocker Spaniel Kristine Morrow NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 196 Fever English Springer Spaniel Kayla Nyvold NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 121 Pika English Springer Spaniel Cindy McElligott NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 142 Maxime English Springer Spaniel Wendy Ransbury NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 131 Java Papillon Connie Cline NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 130 Roxy Bernese Mountain Dog Becky Wright NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 112 Louie English Springer Spaniel Joann Hankemeyer NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 174 Max English Springer Spaniel Peggy Lange NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 211 Hailey All American Dog Elizabeth Maylack Absent 0
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 214 Fern
2 120 Beckett
3 129 Jacques
4 147 Faith
5 137 River
6 181 Thor
NQ 208 Kami
NQ 106 Rizzo
NQ 111 Ivy
NQ 117 Violet
NQ 176 Frankie
NQ 178 Magic
NQ 195 Doc
NQ 205 Kreia
NQ 103 Gwen
WD 170 Jiana

Event: 2024166414

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Boxer

English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Field Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Belgian Malinois
English Springer Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel

Judge: Virginia Huxley
Handler

Susan Meister

Kim Berkley

Tani Ketter
Courtney Hansen
Joyce Hargrove
Sue Schroer
Deborah Tuggle
Sandra Kucaba
Carol Rushing
Susan Petry

Susie Shore
Elizabeth Purkaple
Kayla Nyvold
Margaret Hardtner
Deborah Cooper

Jill Dunham

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Withdrawn

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:15.38
00:19.15
00:21.62
00:25.61
00:31.19
00:40.95
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

o O o o
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O O O O o o o o o o

Page 20 of 24



English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 107 Grendel
2 168 Rizzo
3 141 Finnigan
4 146 Tatum
5 185 Zed
6 137 River
NQ 145 Henrietta
NQ 115 Lily
NQ 132 Bindi
NQ 144 Bob Seger
NQ 179 Ergo
NQ 180 Freckles
NQ 189 Bailey
NQ 203 Pyke
NQ 216 Malcolm
NQ 134 Fannie May
NQ 104 Monica
AB 210 Penny

Event: 2024166414

Advanced -

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Boxer

English Springer Spaniel
Field Spaniel
Pomeranian

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel

Belgian Malinois

Miniature American Shepher

Cocker Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

Judge: Kathy Echols

Handler

Kathy Goodell

Jill Dunham
Wendy Ransbury
Courtney Hansen
Virginia Huxley
Joyce Hargrove
Courtney Hansen
Susan Petry
Connie Cline

Kathy Patregnani

Elizabeth Purkaple

Sue Schroer

Carson Pullian

Margaret Hardtner

Deborah Vassar
Kristine Morrow
Deborah Cooper

Elizabeth Maylack

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:40.11 0
00:45.28 0
00:45.31 0
00:50.43 0
00:30.92 1
00:45.41 1
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 1
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 1
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

9/23/2024

Buried

Place
NQ 125
NQ 204
NQ 143
NQ 133
NQ 122
NQ 108
NQ 102
NQ 138

Elsa

Scout

Diggs

Willie Wonka
Starr
Begonia
Ziffel

Mason

Event: 2024166414

Excellent -

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Cocker Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel

Boxer

Scent Work Results

Judge: Kathy Echols

Handler

Carmen Laing
Margaret Hardtner
Kathy Patregnani
Kristine Morrow
Rita Bakalar
Donna Larson
Deborah Cooper

Joyce Hargrove

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:00.00 0
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00
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00:00.00
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English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 209 Pyxis
2 140 Ellie
3 187 Ruby
4 205 Kreia
5 138 Mason
6 110 Noir
NQ 124 Jennings
NQ 127 Skyler
NQ 163 Camille
NQ 190 Jessica

Event: 2024166414

Master -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Border Terrier

English Springer Spaniel
Belgian Malinois

Boxer

English Springer Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel

Miniature American Shepher

English Springer Spaniel

Judge: Kathy Echols

Handler

Patricia Schneiderjohn
Sue Young

Virginia Huxley
Margaret Hardtner
Joyce Hargrove

Carol Rushing

Brenda Johnson

Tani Ketter

Deborah Vassar

Jennifer Rowland

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults
01:19.12 0
01:37.88 0
01:40.21 0
01:55.62 0
02:52.41 0
02:05.37 1
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0

Page 23 of 24



Scent Work Results

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

9/23/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024166414
Detective - - Judge: Peter Betchley Max Time: 08:30
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 100 Velvet English Springer Spaniel Patty Mortara Qualified 07:24.49 0
NQ 123 Tia English Springer Spaniel Brenda Johnson NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 127 Skyler English Springer Spaniel Tani Ketter NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 110 Noir English Springer Spaniel Carol Rushing NQ 00:00.00 0
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